

Public Building Commission of Chicago Contractor Payment Information

Project: Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Addition

Contract #: C1611

Contractor: Path Construction Company

Payment Application: #1

Amount Paid: \$ 1,062,051.97

Date of Payment to Contractor: 2/18/25

The posting of all or any portion of a Contractor's payment application on the PBC's website is done solely for the purpose of providing information to subcontractors with respect the amount the Contractor has requested as payment for its subcontractors on the posted portion of the payment application. The PBC makes no representations or warranties with respect to any of the information provided by Contractors on the Contractors' payment applications. If you are a subcontractor and have any questions regarding the information on a posted payment, you should contact the Contractor.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT S CERTIFICATE OF ARCHITECT - ENGINEER

DATE:	11/11/2024				
PROJECT:	Emergency Medical Service	es (EMS) Addition			
Pay Application For the Period Contract No.:		to10/31/2	2024		
Bonds issued b	with Resolution No, ado by the Public Building Commission), I hereby certify to the Commis	on of Chicago for the fina	ancing of this project (Revenue e same meaning as in
	Obligations in the amounts stat	not been paid; and	-		
2.	No amount hereby approved for 90% of current estimates approprice (said retained funds being	oved by the Architect - E	ingineer until the aggr		
THE CONTR	ACTOR: Path Cor	struction Company		<u> </u>	
		,			
FOR: Pub	lic Building Commission of	Chicago			
		Is now e	ntitled to the sum	of: \$	1,062,051.97
ORIGINAL C	ONTRACTOR PRICE	\$30,922	2,000.00		
ADDITIONS			\$0.00_		
DEDUCTION	s		\$0.00_		
NET ADDITIO	ON OR DEDUCTION		\$0.00		
ADJUSTED (CONTRACT PRICE	\$30,922	2,000.00		
TOTAL AMO	UNT EARNED				\$1,180,057.75
TOTAL RETE					\$118,005.78
but l	erve Withheld @ 10% of Tota Not to Exceed 5% of Contract is and Other Withholding		\$118,0	05.78	
c) Liqu	idated Damages Withheld		\$		
TOTAL PAID	TO DATE (Include this Paye	ment)			\$1,062,051.97
LESS: AMOL	INT PREVIOUSLY PAID				\$0.00
AMOUNT DU	E THIS PAYMENT				\$1,062,051.97
Architect En	gineer:				

signature, date

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

Project Name: Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Addition Contractor: Path Construction Company Period To: 10/31/2024

PBĆ Project #: 7215

Job Location: 701 N Kilbourn Ave, Chicago, IL 60624

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Scott McCrackan, of Path Construction Company, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1611 dated the day 9 of December, 2024, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$1,062,051,97

under the terms of said Contract:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

							Work Completed							
	Subcontractor Name	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	Retainage	Net previous billed	Net amount due	Remaining to bill
,		General												
1.00	Path Construction	Contracting	\$ 3,604,880.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,604,880.00	8%	\$ -	\$ 280,205.95	\$ 280,205.95	\$ 28,020.60	\$ -	\$252,185.35	\$ 3,352,694.65
	Abitua Sewer, Water			_	_			_	_	_	_	_		
2.00	& Plumbing	Building Plumbing	\$ 960,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 960,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 960,000.00
3.00	Affordable Welding	Structural Steel	\$ 1,800,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,800,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,800,000.00
4.00	ArMax Builders	Masonry & Air					00/				•	•	40.00	A 477.000.00
4.00		Barrier	\$ 177,000.00		\$ -	\$ 177,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 177,000.00
5.00	Briar Patch	Landscaping	\$ 63,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 63,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 63,000.00
6.00	Candor Electric	Electrical	\$ 4,646,000.00	s -	s -	\$ 4,646,000.00	0%	s -	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,646,000.00
6.00	Chicago Area	Electrical	\$ 4,046,000.00	ъ -	3 -	\$ 4,646,000.00	0%	ъ -	ъ -	ъ -	Ъ -	ъ -	\$0.00	\$ 4,040,000.00
7.00	Plumbing	Site Utility	\$ 305,000,00	\$ -	s -	\$ 305,000.00	0%	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 305,000.00
7.00	i idilibilig	Oile Othity	Ψ 303,000.00	Ψ -	Ψ -	ψ 303,000.00	070	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	ψ0.00	Ψ 303,000.00
8.00	dbHMS	LEED Consulting	\$ 26,000.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 26,000.00	5%	s -	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 130.00	\$ -	\$1,170,00	\$ 24,830.00
0.00	doi iiiio	LLLB Concurring	Ψ 20,000.00	ų.	~	Ψ 20,000.00	070	.	Ψ 1,000.00	ψ 1,000.00	Ψ 100.00	*	ψ1,110.00	Ψ 21,000.00
9.00	DLZ	Surveying	\$ 21,700.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 21,700.00	15%	\$ -	\$ 3,200,00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 320.00	\$ -	\$2.880.00	\$ 18,820.00
		, , , ,		•		,						•	, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
10.00	Doetsch Contractors	Excavation	\$ 537,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 537,000.00	5%	\$ -	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 26,800.00	\$ 2,680.00	\$ -	\$24,120.00	\$ 512,880.00
11.00	ECS	SWPPP	\$ 3,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ -	\$3,150.00	\$ 350.00
12.00	FE Moran	Fire Supression	\$ 183,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 183,500.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 183,500.00
13.00	G&L Associates	Metal Panels	\$ 1,444,531.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,444,531.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,444,531.00
14.00	JF Carpentry	Carpentry	\$ 2,196,910.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,196,910.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 2,196,910.00
											•			
15.00	KONE Elevator	Elevator	\$ 113,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 113,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 113,000.00
40.00	Metalmaster	Deefine	\$ 485,000.00	•	•	\$ 485,000,00	00/	s -	s -	•	\$ -	\$ -	(0.00	\$ 485,000,00
16.00	Roofmaster	Roofing Storefronts &	\$ 485,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 485,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 485,000.00
17.00	Northern Glass	Glazing	\$ 600.000.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 600.000.00	0%	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 600,000.00
17.00	Northern Glass	Glazing	\$ 000,000.00	φ -	φ -	\$ 000,000.00	0 /8	φ -	φ -	φ -	φ -	φ -	\$0.00	\$ 000,000.00
18.00	Omega Construction	Building Congrete	\$ 1.600.000.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 1.600.000.00	0%	e	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	¢	\$0.00	\$ 1,600,000.00
16.00	Omega Construction	building Concrete	\$ 1,000,000.00	a -	3 -	\$ 1,000,000.00	0%	a -	ъ -	ъ -	Ъ -	ъ -	\$0.00	\$ 1,000,000.00
19.00	Oosterbaan Painting	Painting	\$ 217.000.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 217.000.00	0%	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 217,000.00
13.00	Costerbaarr airting	i airiting	Ψ 217,000.00	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ 217,000.00	070	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	Ψ -	ψ0.00	Ψ 217,000.00
20.00	Premier Mechanical	Mechanical	\$ 5,628,900.00	\$ -	s -	\$ 5,628,900.00	0%	s -	\$ -	s -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 5,628,900.00
	Stalworth	Sriarnoa	÷ 0,020,000.00	Ť	Ŧ	Ţ 0,020,000.00	0,0	-	T	-	-	-	ψ0.00	Ţ 0,020,000.00
21.00	Underground	Caissons	\$ 640,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 640,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 640,000.00
		Selective									•		***	
22.00	Terra Demolition	Demoltion	\$ 26,884.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,884.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 26,884.00
	Federal Rent-A-													
23.00	Fence	Fencing	\$ 25,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 25,000.00	70%	\$ -	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ -	\$15,750.00	\$ 9,250.00
24.00	Path Construction	Metal Lockers	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40,000.00
25.00	Path Construction	Folding Panels	\$ 180,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 180,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 180,000.00
										-				

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO **FXHIBIT A**

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

Project Name: Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Addition Contractor: Path Construction Company Period To: 10/31/2024

PBC Project #: 7215

Job Location: 701 N Kilbourn Ave, Chicago, IL 60624

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT # Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

STATE OF ILLINOIS } COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Scott McCrackan, of Path Construction Company, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1611 dated the day 9 of December, 2024, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$1,062,051.97

under the terms of said Contract:

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

							Work Completed			1				
	Subcontractor Name	Type of Work	Original contract amount	PBC Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Adjusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Previous	Current	Total to date	Retainage	Net previous billed	Net amount due	Remaining to bill
26.00	Path Construction	Roller Window Shades	\$ 20,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 20,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 20,000.00
27.00	Path Construction	Flooring	\$ 433,500.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 433,500.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 433,500.00
28.00	Path Construction	Asphalt Paving	\$ 10,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 10,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 10,000.00
29.00	Path Construction	Concrete Paving	\$ 270,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 270,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 270,000.00
30.00	Path Construction	Metal Fence Screening	\$ 40,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 40,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 40,000.00
31.00	Path Construction	Bituminous Dampproofing	\$ 18,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 18,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 18,000.00
32.00	Path Construction	Acoustic Spray	\$ 160,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 160,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 160,000.00
33.00	Path Construction	Applied Fire Protection Foamed-in-Place	\$ 130,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 130,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	\$ 130,000.00
34.00	Path Construction	Insulation	\$ 8,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 8,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$0.00	
SUBTOTAL	L TRADE CONTRACTO	R COSTS	\$ 26,614,305.00) \$ -	\$ -	\$ 26,614,305.00	1%	\$ -	\$ 332,505.95	\$ 332,505.95	\$ 33,250.60	\$ -	\$299,255.35	\$ 26,315,049.65
CONT	INGENCIES/ALLOWAN													
	Path Construction	Contractor's Contigency Site Work	\$ 825,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 825,000.00
	Path Construction	Allowance Camera	\$ 125,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 125,000.00
	Path Construction	Allowance	\$ 110,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 110,000.00
	Path Construction	FF&E Allowance Rolling Gate	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 1,250,000.00
	Path Construction	Allowance	\$ 150,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 150,000.00
SUBTOTAL	CONTINGENCIES/ALL	OWANCES	\$ 2,460,000.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,460,000.00	0%	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 2,460,000.00
SUE	BTOTAL COST OF WO	RK	\$ 29,074,305.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 29,074,305.00	1%	\$ -	\$ 332,505.95	\$ 332,505.95	\$ 33,250.60	\$ -	\$ 299,255.35	\$ 28,775,049.65
	INSURANCE/BOND													
	Path Construction	Insurance	\$ 401,986.00	\$ -	\$ -	\$ 401,986.00	100%	\$ -	\$ 401,986.00	\$ 401,986.00	\$ 40,198.60	\$ -	\$ 361,787.40	\$ 40,198.60
	Path Construction	Bond	\$ 401,986.00) \$ -	\$ -	\$ 401,986.00	100%	s -	\$ 401,986.00	\$ 401,986.00	\$ 40,198.60	\$ -	\$ 361,787.40	

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (1 of)

Project Name: Emergency Medical Services (EMS) Addition Contractor: Path Construction Company

PBC Project #: 7215

Job Location: 701 N Kilbourn Ave, Chicago, IL 60624

Owner: Public Building Commission of Chicago

APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT #

STATE OF ILLINOIS }
COUNTY OF COOK }

The affiant, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that he/she is Scott McCrackan, of Path Construction Company, an Illinois corporation, and duly authorized to make this Affidavit in behalf of said corporation, and individually; that he/she is well acquainted with the facts herein set forth and that said corporation is the Contractor with the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, Owner, under Contract No. C1611 dated the day 9 of December, 2024, for the following project:

that the following statements are made for the purpose of procuring a partial payment of

\$1,062,051.97

under the terms of said Contract:

Period To:

10/31/2024

That the work for which payment is requested has been completed, free and clear of any and all claims, liens, charges, and expenses of any kind or nature whatsoever, and in full compliance with the contract documents and the requirements of said Owner under them. That for the purposes of said contract, the following persons have been contracted with, and have furnished or prepared materials, equipment, supplies, and services for, and having done labor on said improvement. That the respective amounts set forth opposite their names is the full amount of money due and to become due to each of them respectively. That this statement is a full, true, and complete statement of all such persons and of the full amount now due and the amount heretofore paid to each of them for such labor, materials, equipment, supplies, and services, furnished or prepared by each of them to or on account of said work, as stated:

									į.										
											Wo	ork Co	ompleted						
Subcontractor Name	Type of Work	Or	riginal contract amount		C Change Orders	GC Change Orders	Ac	djusted Contract Amount	% Complete	Pre	vious		Current	Total to date	Retainage	Net previous billed	Net amount due	R	emaining to bill
SUBTOTAL INSURANCE/BO	OND	\$	803,972.00	\$	-	\$ -	\$	803,972.00	100%	\$	-	\$	803,972.00	\$ 803,972.00	\$ 80,397.20	\$ -	\$ 723,574.80	\$	80,397.20
GENERAL CONDITIONS	GENERAL CONDITIONS																		
	General Conditions	\$	1,043,723.00	\$	-	\$ -	\$	1,043,723.00		\$	-	\$	43,579.80	\$ 43,579.80	\$ 4,357.98	\$ -	\$ 39,221.82	\$	1,004,501.18
SUBTOTAL GENERAL CONDI	TIONS	\$	1,043,723.00	\$	-	\$ -	\$	1,043,723.00	4%	\$	-	\$	43,579.80	\$ 43,579.80	\$ 4,357.98	\$ -	\$ 39,221.82	\$	1,004,501.18
TOTAL		\$	30,922,000.00	\$	-	\$ -	\$	30,922,000.00	4%	\$	-	\$	1,180,057.75	\$ 1,180,057.75	\$ 118,005.78	\$ -	\$ 1,062,051.97	\$	29,859,948.03

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO

EXHIBIT A

CONTRACTOR'S SWORN STATEMENT AND AFFIDAVIT FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT (4 of 4)

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT	\$30,922,000.00	TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED	\$1,180,057.75
EXTRAS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	LESS 10% RETAINED	\$118,005.78
TOTAL CONTRACT AND EXTRAS	\$30,922,000.00	NET AMOUNT EARNED	\$1,062,051.98
CREDITS TO CONTRACT	\$0.00	AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS PAYMENTS	\$0.00
ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE	\$30,922,000.00	AMOUNT DUE THIS PAYMENT	\$1,062,051.97
		BALANCE TO COMPLETE	\$29,859,948.03

Contractor certifies that to the best of its knowledge, information and belief, the work is in accordance with the Contract Documents; that suppliers of materials, services, labor and all Subcontractors (including all significant sublevels thereof) are being currently paid, and that the amount of the payments applied for are justified. These provisions should not be construed as conferring any rights hereunder for the benefit of Subcontractors, suppliers, workers or employees, nor as enlarging or altering the application or effect of existing lien laws.

That the Waivers of Lien and submitted herewith by affiant and each of the aforesaid persons, are true, correct, and genuine; that each and every Waiver of Lien was delivered unconditionally; that there is no claim either legal or equitable to defeat the validity of any of said Waivers of Lien; that said Waivers of Lien include such Waivers of Lien from all Subcontractors, suppliers of material or other agents acting on behalf of affiant in connection with the work or arising out of the Work; and that so far as affiant has knowledge or information, the said Waivers of Lien include all the labor and material for which a claim could be made and for which a lien could be filed.

That neither the partial payment nor any part thereof has been assigned.

That said Contractor herein expressly affirms that should it at any time appear that any illegal or excess payments have been made to said Contractor by or on behalf of the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, the said Contractor will repay on demand to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO the amount or amounts so paid; and if any lien remains unsatisfied after all payments are made, the Contractor shall refund to the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO all moneys that the latter may be compelled to pay in discharging such a lien including all costs and a reasonable attorney's fee.

Project Executive

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 11th day of November ,2024.

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

SCOTT MCCRACKAN
Official Seal
Notary Public - State of Illinois
My Commission Expires Apr 20, 2027